	#
	Associate Date
	First Name
	Last Name
	Address
	City
	St
	Zip
	Home Phone
	Work Phone
	Cell Phone
	Kennel Name
	Email

	1
	1/17/15
	Janet
	Beck
	509 Glebe Road
	Westmoreland
	NH
	03467
	603-399-4321
	 
	414-748-4478
	Chanctonbury
	mckallorbeck@sbcglobal.net;

	..
	 
	Donald
	Beman
	101 Penstock Lane
	Lake Katrine 
	NY
	12449
	845-481-4390
	na
	716-725-7077
	Trisdonn
	Lbeman@hvc.rr.com;

	2
	 
	Lynn
	Beman
	101 Penstock Lane
	Lake Katrine 
	NY
	12449
	845-481-4390
	na
	845-663-4125
	Trisdonn
	Lbeman@hvc.rr.com;

	..
	11/7/12
	Mike
	Bielawa
	375 Farm to Market Road
	Clifton Park
	NY
	12065
	518-541-3171
	na
	518-322-9630
	 
	bobaluba@yahoo.com;

	2
	 
	Jacqueline & Larissa
	Brown
	46 Dean Road
	Hudson Falls
	NY
	12839
	518-747-2158
	na
	na
	Carisma
	jbrown3023@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Mary Pat
	Brunson
	235 Cobb Terrace
	Rochester
	NY
	14620
	585-473-7507
	 
	585-738-7507
	CobbHill
	mpbrunson@rochester.rr.com;

	2
	7/19/15
	Laura & John
	Calabrese
	49 North Park Drive
	Gloversville
	NY
	12078
	518-773-7467
	518-664-6055
	518-429-3202
	 
	laura.l.calabrese@gmail.com;

	1
	Associate
	Sally
	Carter
	1187 Woodbridge Lane, SE
	Bolivia
	NC
	28422-8969
	910-754-7060
	na
	na
	 
	sallycrtr47@gmail.com;

	1
	 
	Angela
	Case
	1003 Arapaho Path
	Glenville
	NY
	12302
	na
	na
	518-441-1933
	 
	acase5353@aol.com;

	2
	 
	Nancy & Rod
	Chando
	114 Altamont Drive
	Hurley
	NY
	12443
	845-339-5545
	na
	845-416-1937
	 
	nchando@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Patti
	Conroy
	26 Russell Court
	Troy
	NY
	12182
	518-326-8872
	518-439-8311
	518-944-4149
	Sovereign
	pconroyTN@gmail.com;

	2
	11/7/12
	Amy 
	Cox
	375 Farm to Market Road
	Clifton Park
	NY
	12065
	518-541-3171
	na
	518-424-5183
	 
	amy@petsessories.com;

	1
	11/10/16
	Carrie
	Cronin
	4 Hale Drive
	Clifton Park
	NY
	12065
	518-490-1804
	518-786-3300
	518-526-3469
	 
	carrie.cronin@yahoo.com;

	1
	7/31/16
	Mary
	Cunningham
	Raglan House, 4 Clarence Parade
	United Kingdom
	UK
	 
	0114402392362345
	 
	 
	 
	verheyen@virginmedia.com;

	1
	 
	Jill  
	Darling
	PO Box 93, 670 Route 29
	Rock City Falls
	NY
	12863 
	518-587-3015
	na
	518-461-2075
	Snow Toz
	jillian670@verizon.net;

	2
	1/8/11
	Ann & Don
	Dunham
	715 White Springs Drive
	Geneva
	NY
	14456
	315-789-3585
	315-789-3115
	315-789-3585
	 
	AnnZ3@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Kim
	Evanoski
	13 Hunters Lane
	Ithaca
	NY
	14850
	na
	na
	607-280-1433
	 
	kim.evanoski@gmail.com;

	1
	 
	Marylou
	Falco
	2 Mildred Lane
	Latham
	NY
	12110-3519
	na
	na
	518-466-9479
	Bradford
	MLF0048@aol.com;

	1
	Honorary
	David
	Frei
	PO Box 989
	Cannon Beach
	OR
	97110
	na
	na
	646-339-5577
	 
	davidfrei44@gmail.com;

	1
	 
	Michael  
	Grady
	24 Brookwood Avenue 
	Albany
	NY
	12203-3324
	518-446-0263
	na
	518-772-8021
	Tweed
	mgrady77@nycap.rr.com;

	2
	 
	Kristen & James
	Geroux
	250 Broadway
	Ft. Edward
	NY
	12828
	518-747-1166
	518-884-6012
	na
	 
	jkgeroux@gmail.com;

	2
	3/23/11
	Charlotte (Emily & Erika)
	Grattidge
	6 Bowman Avenue, PO Box 193
	Round Lake
	NY
	12151
	na
	na
	518-496-3022
	 
	seterheightsfarm@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Tari
	Hafner
	154 Ritchie Road
	Fulton
	NY
	13069-4764
	315-678-2145
	315-598-1220
	315-529-0527
	Takari
	tari@takarikennels.com;

	2
	Lifetime
	Anita & Bob
	Helms
	55 Sunset Road
	Greenville
	NY
	12083-2900
	518-966-4943
	na
	na
	Helmsdale
	helmsdalecavaliers@hotmail.com;

	1
	 
	Pat
	Hicks
	6 Kelly Road
	Latham
	NY
	12110-1552
	518-783-0134
	na
	518-495-5239
	Bradford
	VJB1209@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Suzanne
	Holt Druger
	5005 North Eagle Village Rd
	Manlius
	NY
	13104
	na
	 
	315-415-6894
	 
	SHDruger@aol.com;

	1
	5/17/15
	Lisa  
	Hossler
	1841 Harris Road
	Penfield
	NY
	14526-1819
	585-377-1682
	585-249-6450
	585-208-0489
	Heavenly
	hossler@rochester.rr.com;

	1
	Associate
	Meg
	Houtman
	289 Houtman Road
	Saugerties
	NY
	12477
	845-246-4112
	na
	845-532-7713
	 
	mshoutman@gmail.com;

	..
	 
	Barbara
	Ioia
	236 Windsor Drive
	Hurley
	NY
	12443
	845-338-2121
	845-339-6122
	914-388-2756
	Bar-Jon
	barjon72@msn.com;

	2
	 
	John
	Ioia
	236 Windsor Drive
	Hurley
	NY
	12443
	845-338-2121
	845-339-6122
	914-388-0296
	Bar-Jon
	bonefixr@gmail.com;

	1
	 
	Anne
	Knauss
	1194 Gatestone Circle
	Webster
	NY
	14580
	585-872-5667
	585-423-1495
	585-967-4190
	Tycwn
	Alknauss@rochester.rr.com;

	2
	11/7/12
	Margaret & G. Howard
	Krauss
	PO Box 211
	Port Clyde
	ME
	04855-0211
	207-372-1070
	na
	207-701-1491
	Karlee Gray Stone
	ghkrauss@ghkrauss.com;

	2
	11/10/16
	Karen & Andy
	Liddle
	211 County Highway 58
	Oneonta
	NY
	13820
	607-432-5901
	na
	607-435-4454
	 
	aliddle@stny.rr.com;

	2
	11/7/12
	Wendy & Tom
	Madelone
	80 Marra Lane
	Schenectady
	NY
	12303
	518-355-5175
	na
	518-573-8572
	 
	wendymadelone@verizon.net;

	1
	Associate
	Wendy
	Marziani
	4 Birchwood Avenue
	Rensselaer
	NY
	12144
	518-283-9022
	518-473-6759
	518-269-2880
	Gray Stone
	SkitterSkatr@verizon.net;

	1
	 
	Debra
	Mattice
	5703 Jockey Street
	Galway
	NY
	12074-9135
	518-882-7124
	na
	518-791-6456
	Galador
	galadorlabs@yahoo.com;

	2
	 
	Lisa & William
	May
	1706 Orchard Lane
	Staunton
	VA
	24401
	540-885-0569
	540-886-7874
	845-849-5795
	 
	lisamayq@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Jane
	Meier
	20 W. Home Road
	Bowmansville
	NY
	14026-1003
	716-684-4178
	na
	716-515-5883
	Onnalea
	jmeier321@yahoo.com;

	2
	1/17/15
	Eva & Martin
	Melia
	5886 Route 23
	Acra
	NY
	12405
	518-622-0743
	 
	518-291-0141
	 
	martymp1951@hotmail.com;

	1
	 
	Liese
	Montana
	21 Dickinson Crossing
	Fairport
	NY
	14450
	na
	na
	585-749-4509
	 
	Liese@rochester.rr.com;

	1
	3/19/17
	Barbara & John
	Nottke
	11 Norman Avenue
	Albany
	NY
	12203
	518-869-6268
	na
	518-526-6268
	 
	scroller87@aol.com;

	1
	3/13/16
	Debbie
	O'Donnell
	1067 Niskayuna Road
	Niskayuna
	NY
	12309
	na
	na
	518-527-3296
	 
	garfield3296@gmail.com;

	..
	 
	Joe
	Oehler
	223 Alexander Avenue
	Scotia
	NY
	12302
	518-382-5615
	 
	518-858-4668
	Clairboro
	jozefjon4@yahoo.com;

	2
	 
	Norene  
	Oehler
	223 Alexander Avenue
	Scotia
	NY
	12302
	518-382-5615
	 
	518-858-3744
	Clairboro
	jozefjon4@yahoo.com;

	2
	 
	Darlene
	Petralia
	4 Governor Lane, Apt. 103
	Saratoga Springs
	NY
	12866
	na
	na
	518-316-1486
	Karlee Gray Stone
	drawingdogs4u@yahoo.com;

	..
	 
	Nick
	Petralia
	4 Governor Lane, Apt. 103
	Saratoga Springs
	NY
	12866
	na
	na
	518-316-1486
	Karlee Gray Stone
	drawingdogs4u@yahoo.com;

	1
	5/17/15
	Brenda 
	Rath
	101 Post Lamp Circle
	No. Syracuse
	NY
	13212
	315-458-7551
	na
	315-380-1807
	Breven
	BrevenCavaliers@aol.com;

	1
	3/6/13
	Patricia
	Reilly
	1006 Arapaho Path
	Scotia
	NY
	12302
	518-399-8208
	na
	518-423-8107
	 
	mpreilly@nycap.rr.com;

	1
	3/13/14
	Michele
	Robinson
	45 Montgomery Street
	Tivoli
	NY
	12583
	845-757-1017
	na
	na
	 
	greig@hvc.rr.com;

	1
	 
	Carol
	Rose
	28 Jennifer Road
	Scotia
	NY
	12302-3906
	518-399-2040
	518-374-0496
	518-368-9219
	Karlee Gray Stone
	Karleei@aol.com;

	1
	 
	Kate
	Rose-Szczseny
	21 Mourningkill Drive
	Ballston Spa
	NY
	12020
	na
	na
	518-428-2541
	Karlee Gray Stone
	Katerose82@gmail.com;

	2
	7/31/16
	Margarita & Nick
	Sainato
	11 Sarah Court
	Albany
	NY
	12205-3729
	518-452-3730
	518-436-6870
	518-331-1942
	 
	nsainato@nycap.rr.com;

	2
	Associate
	Pam & Edward
	Schafer
	6 McDonald Drive
	Queensbury
	NY
	12804
	518-636-5113
	na
	na
	 
	epschafer@roadrunner.com;

	2
	 
	Donna & Fritz
	Schuster
	344 N. 5th Street E
	Riverton
	WY
	82501
	na
	na
	307-856-1192
	Huntingridge
	schustergsd@frontiernet.net;

	2
	 
	Sharon
	Shave
	217 Maybrook Road
	Campbell Hall
	NY
	10916
	845-427-5467
	na
	845-728-5296
	 
	sharon.shave@frontiernet.net;

	..
	 
	Wes
	Shave
	217 Maybrook Road
	Campbell Hall
	NY
	10916
	845-427-5467
	na
	845-728-9246
	 
	sharon.shave@frontiernet.net;

	..
	 
	Bill
	Smith
	64 Schultze Street Ext.
	Canajoharie
	NY
	13317
	518-673-5749
	518-673-2233
	518-705-2314
	 
	billsmith47@mac.com;

	2
	 
	Greta
	Smith
	64 Schultze Street Ext.
	Canajoharie
	NY
	13317
	518-673-5749
	518-673-2233
	518-281-2234
	 
	gretasmith@roadrunner.com;

	2
	1/12/13
	Joanne & Raymond
	Smith
	3469 Kent Hollow Road
	West Rupert
	VT
	05776
	802-394-7852
	na
	na
	 
	bearmountainfarm@hughes.net;

	2
	Associate
	Sally & John
	Ten Eyck
	43 Tygert Road
	Altamont
	NY
	12009
	518-765-2535
	na
	na
	 
	smteneyck@yahoo.com;

	1
	11/16/14
	Vanessa
	Weber
	PO Box 722
	Dover Plains
	NY
	12522
	na
	na
	860-961-9993
	Kenjockety
	VanessaNWeber@gmail.com;

	1
	1/17/15
	Katherine
	Wickwire
	4391 Cosmos Hill Road
	Cortland
	NY
	13045
	607-753-9017
	na
	607-745-3564
	 
	Kwickwire@twcny.rr.com;

	1
	7/18/12
	Karen
	Wnek
	60 Miami Parkway
	Cheektowaga
	NY
	14225-4222
	716-633-6497
	716-635-4300
	716-440-6301
	Virgo
	kwnek22@yahoo.com;

	2
	9/24/16
	Sheila & John (Joshua, Shea & Matthew)
	Wright
	27 Stirrup Lane
	Flemington
	NJ
	08822
	na
	na
	908-200-5181
	 
	sheila@childrenswritersguild.com;

	2
	 
	Kate
	Wright
	3 Jean Lane
	Malta
	NY
	12020
	518-884-8238
	na
	na
	New Forest
	scoobykate@hotmail.com;

	..
	 
	Neil
	Wright
	3 Jean Lane
	Malta
	NY
	12020
	518-884-8238
	518-326-1135
	518-330-9537
	New Forest
	neil@spiraldesign.com;

	1
	5/26/10
	Diane
	Zdrodowski
	12 Bingham Lane
	Blairstown
	NJ
	07825-9324
	908-362-5949
	 908-362-7588
	908-763-4426
	 
	cavalierz@earthlink.net;

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


